				D 4	11⊳
FC.R.M PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)	09-26-2	2000	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)			LY	Patent and Trademark Off  AVERP2434US	
To the Honorable Commissio.	101470	657	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nam	e and address of re		
Wayne L. Bilodeau		Nam-	AVEDV DENINIG	SON CORPORATION	
	THE WAY THE				
		$\sim$	f = = 3		
Additional name(s) of conveying	The open for	(	8 0 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	[ x ] No	<del></del>	140 Nor	th Organge Grove Blvd	
Nature of conveyance:		Stree	et Address:	th Organge Grove Blvd.	
[x] Assignment []	Merger		D 1	7.17.14	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ]	Change of Name	City:	Pasadena		
[ ] Other		State	e/Country: California	ZIP: 91103	
Execution Date: September 11, 2000		Additional na	me(s) & address(es	) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	)
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new app	lication, the ex	ecution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s	)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
09/159,559					
	Additional Numbers	I attached? [	] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		6. Total nur	mber of application	ns and patents involved: [ 1	]
should be mailed:		7 Total foo	(27 OED 2 44)	<b>e</b> 40.00	
Name: Heidi A. Boehlefeld		7. Total lee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>D</u>	
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar		[x] Er	nclosed		
2 AAP 10 mg		[ ] Au	uthorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue					
19th Floor		8. Deposit	account number:		
City: Cleveland	44115				
97267200 <del>0 INCLIYEN 0000088 0915955</del> 9 <sup>Z</sup>	P: 44115	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:581 40.0	0 0P DO N	OT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.					

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [ 3 ]

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Reg. No.

Heidi A. Boehlefeld

Name of Person Signing

09/14/00

REEL: 011093 FRAME: 0614

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned

Wayne Louis Bilodeau

of

7728 Cheshire Court Mentor, Ohio 44060 Citizenship: U.S.

hereby sell and assign to Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of Delaware having a place

of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the

Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

## COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING LAYER

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/159,559, executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee,

> PATENT REEL: 011093 FRAME: 0615

to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Dated:

Attested by: Signed:

Leonard Filet Warnel Bildeau 9/11/00

PATENT RECORDED: 09/18/2000 REEL: 011093 FRAME: 0616